
 

 
eeb30−3n

 
eeb30-1a ANC40-2N; sf; -1,5 stop

 
eeb30-2a ANC40-2N; sf; -1,5 stop

Regularity index g*16= 100 [∆L* min/∆L* max] for slide film 
i r* i g* i b* i r* ri g*ri b*ri rgb*ri L* i ∆L* i
1 1 1 1 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 20,00
2 1 1 1 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

3 1 1 1 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

4 1 1 1 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

5 66 54 68 0,25 0,21 0,260,24 38,29 18,29

6 84 82 84 0,32 0,32 0,320,32 44,42 6,13

7 101 101 101 0,39 0,39 0,390,39 49,77 5,34

8 118 118 118 0,46 0,46 0,460,46 54,73 4,96

9 135 135 135 0,53 0,53 0,530,53 59,80 5,06

10 152 152 152 0,59 0,59 0,590,59 64,83 5,02

11 170 170 170 0,66 0,66 0,660,66 69,98 5,14

12 186 186 186 0,73 0,73 0,730,73 74,86 4,88

13 204 203 203 0,80 0,79 0,790,79 79,97 5,10

14 220 220 220 0,86 0,86 0,860,86 84,76 4,79

15 237 237 237 0,93 0,93 0,930,93 89,97 5,20

16 254 254 254 1,00 1,00 1,001,00 95,00 5,02

∆L*min=0,00

∆L*max=18,29

g*16=0
r* ri=[r* i−r* 1]/[ r* 16−r* 1]  [1], similar for g*ri , b*ri rgb*ri=[r* ri+g*ri+b*ri ]/3  [2]
L* i=[rgb*ri ] [L* W−L* N] + L* N  [3] ∆L* i=[L* i+1−L* i]  [4]

 
eeb30-3a ANC40-8N; sf; +1,5 stop

 

 
eeb30-4a ANC40-8N; sf; +1,5 stop

Regularity index g*16= 100 [∆L* min/∆L* max] for slide film 
i r* i g* i b* i r* ri g*ri b*ri rgb*ri L* i ∆L* i
1 2 2 3 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 20,00
2 15 15 16 0,07 0,06 0,070,07 25,33 5,33

3 33 33 33 0,17 0,15 0,160,16 32,36 7,02

4 50 50 50 0,26 0,24 0,250,25 39,04 6,68

5 67 67 67 0,35 0,32 0,340,34 45,67 6,62

6 84 84 84 0,44 0,40 0,440,43 52,39 6,71

7 101 101 101 0,53 0,49 0,530,52 59,18 6,79

8 118 118 118 0,62 0,57 0,620,61 65,81 6,62

9 135 135 135 0,72 0,66 0,710,70 72,52 6,71

10 152 152 152 0,81 0,74 0,810,79 79,34 6,81

11 169 169 169 0,90 0,82 0,900,87 85,97 6,62

12 187 190 187 1,00 0,93 1,000,97 93,34 7,36

13 187 204 187 1,00 1,00 1,001,00 95,00 1,65

14 187 204 187 1,00 1,00 1,001,00 95,00 0,00

15 187 204 187 1,00 1,00 1,001,00 95,00 0,00

16 187 204 187 1,00 1,00 1,001,00 95,00 0,00

∆L*min=0,00

∆L*max=7,36

g*16=0
r* ri=[r* i−r* 1]/[ r* 16−r* 1]  [1], similar for g*ri , b*ri rgb*ri=[r* ri+g*ri+b*ri ]/3  [2]
L* i=[rgb*ri ] [L* W−L* N] + L* N  [3] ∆L* i=[L* i+1−L* i]  [4]  

  

 
eeb30−3n

 
eeb30-5a ANC40-5N; sf; +0,0 stop

 
eeb30-6a ANC40-5N; sf; +0,0 stop

Regularity index g*16= 100 [∆L* min/∆L* max] for slide film 
i r* i g* i b* i r* ri g*ri b*ri rgb*ri L* i ∆L* i
1 4 4 4 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 20,00
2 8 10 7 0,01 0,02 0,01 0,01 21,32 1,32

3 34 33 34 0,11 0,11 0,110,11 28,81 7,49

4 50 50 50 0,18 0,18 0,180,18 33,82 5,01

5 67 68 67 0,25 0,25 0,250,25 39,04 5,21

6 84 84 84 0,32 0,32 0,320,32 44,11 5,07

7 101 101 101 0,38 0,38 0,380,38 49,20 5,09

8 118 118 118 0,45 0,45 0,450,45 54,29 5,09

9 135 135 135 0,52 0,52 0,520,52 59,40 5,11

10 152 152 152 0,59 0,59 0,590,59 64,51 5,11

11 169 169 169 0,66 0,66 0,660,66 69,58 5,07

12 186 186 186 0,72 0,72 0,730,72 74,73 5,15

13 203 203 203 0,79 0,79 0,790,79 79,78 5,05

14 220 220 220 0,86 0,86 0,860,86 84,87 5,09

15 237 237 237 0,93 0,93 0,930,93 90,06 5,19

16 254 253 254 1,00 1,00 1,001,00 95,00 4,93

∆L*min=1,32
∆L*max=7,49

g*16=17
r* ri=[r* i−r* 1]/[ r* 16−r* 1]  [1], similar for g*ri , b*ri rgb*ri=[r* ri+g*ri+b*ri ]/3  [2]
L* i=[rgb*ri ] [L* W−L* N] + L* N  [3] ∆L* i=[L* i+1−L* i]  [4]

 
eeb30-7a ANC40-6N; sf; +0,5 stop

 

 
eeb30-8a ANC40-6N; sf; +0,5 stop

Regularity index g*16= 100 [∆L* min/∆L* max] for slide film 
i r* i g* i b* i r* ri g*ri b*ri rgb*ri L* i ∆L* i
1 2 1 2 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 20,00
2 15 16 15 0,05 0,05 0,050,05 24,10 4,10

3 33 33 34 0,12 0,12 0,120,12 29,40 5,29

4 50 50 50 0,19 0,19 0,180,19 34,38 4,97

5 67 67 67 0,26 0,25 0,250,25 39,43 5,05

6 84 84 84 0,32 0,32 0,320,32 44,49 5,05

7 101 101 101 0,39 0,39 0,390,39 49,59 5,09

8 118 118 118 0,46 0,46 0,460,46 54,65 5,05

9 135 135 135 0,52 0,52 0,520,52 59,57 4,91

10 152 152 152 0,59 0,59 0,590,59 64,73 5,15

11 169 169 169 0,66 0,66 0,660,66 69,78 5,05

12 186 186 186 0,73 0,73 0,720,73 74,80 5,01

13 203 203 203 0,79 0,79 0,790,79 79,84 5,03

14 220 220 220 0,86 0,86 0,860,86 84,94 5,09

15 237 237 237 0,93 0,93 0,930,93 89,98 5,03

16 254 254 254 1,00 1,00 1,001,00 95,00 5,01

∆L*min=4,10
∆L*max=5,29

g*16=77
r* ri=[r* i−r* 1]/[ r* 16−r* 1]  [1], similar for g*ri , b*ri rgb*ri=[r* ri+g*ri+b*ri ]/3  [2]
L* i=[rgb*ri ] [L* W−L* N] + L* N  [3] ∆L* i=[L* i+1−L* i]  [4]

 

 

  

 
eeb30−3n

 
eeb31-1a ANC41-2N; nf; -2,0 stop

 
eeb31-2a ANC41-2N; nf; -2,0 stop

Regularity index g*16= 100 [∆L* min/∆L* max] for negative film 
i r* i g* i b* i r* ri g*ri b*ri rgb*ri L* i ∆L* i
1 4 4 6 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 20,00
2 15 14 12 0,04 0,04 0,020,03 22,71 2,71

3 32 32 33 0,11 0,11 0,100,11 28,33 5,62

4 50 50 50 0,18 0,18 0,170,18 33,59 5,26

5 67 67 67 0,25 0,25 0,240,25 38,79 5,20

6 84 84 84 0,31 0,31 0,310,31 43,82 5,02

7 102 101 101 0,39 0,39 0,380,38 49,14 5,32

8 118 118 118 0,45 0,45 0,450,45 54,14 5,00

9 135 135 135 0,52 0,52 0,510,52 59,26 5,12

10 152 152 152 0,59 0,59 0,580,59 64,44 5,18

11 169 169 169 0,66 0,66 0,650,65 69,49 5,04

12 186 186 186 0,72 0,72 0,720,72 74,61 5,12

13 203 203 203 0,79 0,79 0,790,79 79,77 5,16

14 220 220 220 0,86 0,86 0,860,86 84,87 5,10

15 237 237 237 0,93 0,93 0,930,93 89,99 5,12

16 253 254 254 1,00 1,00 1,001,00 95,00 5,00

∆L*min=2,71
∆L*max=5,62

g*16=48
r* ri=[r* i−r* 1]/[ r* 16−r* 1]  [1], similar for g*ri , b*ri rgb*ri=[r* ri+g*ri+b*ri ]/3  [2]
L* i=[rgb*ri ] [L* W−L* N] + L* N  [3] ∆L* i=[L* i+1−L* i]  [4]

 
eeb31-3a ANC41-8N; nf; +4,0 stop

 

 
eeb31-4a ANC41-8N; nf; +4,0 stop

Regularity index g*16= 100 [∆L* min/∆L* max] for negative film 
i r* i g* i b* i r* ri g*ri b*ri rgb*ri L* i ∆L* i
1 1 1 1 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 20,00
2 16 16 15 0,06 0,05 0,050,05 24,40 4,40

3 33 33 33 0,12 0,12 0,120,12 29,65 5,25

4 50 50 50 0,19 0,19 0,190,19 34,74 5,09

5 67 67 68 0,26 0,26 0,260,26 39,84 5,09

6 84 84 84 0,33 0,32 0,320,33 44,75 4,91

7 102 102 102 0,40 0,40 0,400,40 50,02 5,27

8 118 118 118 0,46 0,46 0,460,46 54,94 4,91

9 135 135 135 0,53 0,53 0,530,53 59,93 4,99

10 152 152 153 0,60 0,60 0,600,60 65,11 5,17

11 169 169 169 0,66 0,66 0,660,66 70,10 4,99

12 186 186 186 0,73 0,73 0,730,73 75,14 5,03

13 204 203 203 0,80 0,80 0,800,80 80,27 5,13

14 220 220 220 0,86 0,86 0,860,86 85,16 4,89

15 237 237 237 0,93 0,93 0,930,93 90,38 5,21

16 253 253 253 1,00 1,00 1,001,00 95,00 4,61

∆L*min=4,40

∆L*max=5,27

g*16=83
r* ri=[r* i−r* 1]/[ r* 16−r* 1]  [1], similar for g*ri , b*ri rgb*ri=[r* ri+g*ri+b*ri ]/3  [2]
L* i=[rgb*ri ] [L* W−L* N] + L* N  [3] ∆L* i=[L* i+1−L* i]  [4]  

  

 
eeb30−3n

 
eeb31-5a ANC41-4N; nf; +0,0 stop

 
eeb31-6a ANC41-4N; nf; +0,0 stop

Regularity index g*16= 100 [∆L* min/∆L* max] for negative film 
i r* i g* i b* i r* ri g*ri b*ri rgb*ri L* i ∆L* i
1 5 2 2 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 20,00
2 14 15 15 0,03 0,05 0,050,04 23,54 3,54

3 33 33 33 0,11 0,12 0,120,12 29,01 5,46

4 50 50 50 0,17 0,18 0,190,18 33,99 4,98

5 67 67 67 0,24 0,25 0,260,25 39,16 5,16

6 84 84 84 0,31 0,32 0,320,32 44,20 5,04

7 101 101 101 0,38 0,39 0,390,39 49,27 5,06

8 118 118 118 0,45 0,46 0,450,45 54,39 5,12

9 135 135 135 0,52 0,52 0,520,52 59,50 5,10

10 152 152 152 0,59 0,59 0,590,59 64,48 4,98

11 169 169 169 0,65 0,66 0,660,66 69,69 5,20

12 186 186 186 0,72 0,72 0,730,72 74,71 5,02

13 203 203 204 0,79 0,79 0,800,79 79,86 5,14

14 220 220 220 0,86 0,86 0,860,86 84,86 5,00

15 237 237 237 0,93 0,93 0,930,93 90,03 5,16

16 254 254 254 1,00 1,00 1,001,00 95,00 4,96

∆L*min=3,54
∆L*max=5,46

g*16=64
r* ri=[r* i−r* 1]/[ r* 16−r* 1]  [1], similar for g*ri , b*ri rgb*ri=[r* ri+g*ri+b*ri ]/3  [2]
L* i=[rgb*ri ] [L* W−L* N] + L* N  [3] ∆L* i=[L* i+1−L* i]  [4]

 
eeb31-7a ANC41-6N; nf; +2,0 stop

 

 
eeb31-8a ANC41-6N; nf; +2,0 stop

Regularity index g*16= 100 [∆L* min/∆L* max] for negative film 
i r* i g* i b* i r* ri g*ri b*ri rgb*ri L* i ∆L* i
1 1 1 6 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 20,00
2 15 15 15 0,05 0,05 0,030,04 23,58 3,58

3 33 33 33 0,12 0,12 0,100,12 29,10 5,52

4 50 50 50 0,19 0,19 0,180,18 34,21 5,10

5 67 67 67 0,26 0,26 0,240,25 39,29 5,08

6 84 84 84 0,32 0,32 0,310,32 44,27 4,98

7 101 101 101 0,39 0,39 0,380,39 49,38 5,10

8 118 118 118 0,46 0,46 0,450,46 54,52 5,14

9 135 135 135 0,52 0,52 0,520,52 59,47 4,94

10 152 152 152 0,59 0,59 0,590,59 64,69 5,22

11 169 169 169 0,66 0,66 0,650,66 69,73 5,04

12 186 186 186 0,73 0,73 0,720,73 74,82 5,08

13 203 203 203 0,80 0,80 0,790,79 79,96 5,14

14 220 220 220 0,86 0,86 0,860,86 85,01 5,04

15 237 237 237 0,93 0,93 0,930,93 90,09 5,08

16 254 254 253 1,00 1,00 1,001,00 95,00 4,90

∆L*min=3,58
∆L*max=5,52

g*16=64
r* ri=[r* i−r* 1]/[ r* 16−r* 1]  [1], similar for g*ri , b*ri rgb*ri=[r* ri+g*ri+b*ri ]/3  [2]
L* i=[rgb*ri ] [L* W−L* N] + L* N  [3] ∆L* i=[L* i+1−L* i]  [4]
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TUB-test chart eeb3; Under & over exposure of original test chart according to ISO/IEC 15775:2022
Image and data rgb*: linearized, mean (m), relative (r), CIELAB L*, ∆L* , and regularity index g*

http://farbe.li.tu-berlin.de/eeb3/eeb3l0np.pdf /.ps; only vector graphic VG; start output
see separate images of this page: http://farbe.li.tu-berlin.de/eeb3/eeb3.htm

see sim
ilar files of the w

hole serie: 
http://farbe.li.tu-berlin.de/eebs.htm

technical inform
ation: http://farbe.li.tu-berlin.de or http://color.li.tu-berlin.de
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